

State of Hawai'i

Department of Hawaiian Home Lands

Keokea-Waiohuli Phase 1-A Lot Selection Ceremony Saturday, June 17, 2017, 9:30 a.m. Makawao, Maui, Hawaiʻi

Opening Pule

Welcome and Acknowledgements:

Jobie M.K. Masagatani Chairman, Hawaiian Homes Commission

Paula Aila Information & Community Relations Officer Department of Hawaiian Home Lands

Dignitary Remarks:

Speaker Emeritus Joseph M. Souki (D) District 8, Hawaii State Legislature

The Honorable Alan M. Arakawa Mayor, County of Maui

Trustee Colette Machado Chairperson, Office of Hawaiian Affairs

Keokea-Waiohuli Phase 1-A Subdivision Update:

Stewart Matsunaga, DHHL Land Development Division

Lot Selection Ground Rules and Lot Selection Ceremony:

Paula Aila, DHHL Information & Community Relations Officer

Mona Kapaku, DHHL Homestead District Operations Manager



Project Information

Developer/Owner: Department of Hawaiian Home Lands Project Manager: DHHL Land Development Division Sources of Funding:

- Hawaiian Home Lands Trust Funds
- U.S. Dept. of Housing and Urban Development Native Hawaiian Housing Block Grant (NHHBG)
- Office of Hawaiian Affairs (2009 Revenue Bond Financing)

Civil Engineer: Community Planning and Engineering, Inc

Site Contractor: Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.

Construction Manager: SSFM International, Inc.

Mahalo

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development State House of Representatives – Hawaii State Legislature Hawaii State Senate - Hawaii State Legislature Office of Hawaiian Affairs County of Maui Bank of Hawaii Habitat for Humanity. Maui HomeStreet Bank Honsador Lumber HPM Building Supply Hardware Hawaii **Mivake Concrete** Nanakuli Housing Corporation **Department of Veterans Affairs** USDA Rural Development Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc.





